
.... "'j .. 

00:0 

11:2 

11:2 

13:2 

22:4 

32:3 

40:1 

40:1 

42:1 

50:0 

50:0 

52:0 

57:2 

57:5 
59:5 

M7RI4RH 
10700 Ventura Blvd. 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213) 960-8490 

THEME & OPENING 
THEME: "SHUCKATO 
LW. 113 ANOTHER ONE 
LW. #2 MORE THAN I 
LW. #1 LADY (A) Ke 
LOGO: CASEY'S CO 

LOCALINSERT: 

ELEMENT 

C-1 

FOR WEEK ENDING, --'1,_,2,_-_:1,_.3c:._•_,8_,0 __ 
CYCLE NO. 8 0 4 PROGRAM 1 1 OF 13 

SIDES, 1A & 1B 

PAGE NO. ----.1.--

Leo Sayer 

40 (MARKWATER 
MUSIC/BMI) 

RUNNING 
TIME 

11:27 

LOGO: 

#40. 
1139. 

NEVER KNEW LOV 
WITHOUT YOUR LOV 

BEFORE (B) Stephanie Mills 
r Daltrey 7:19 

LOGO: HITS FROM CO TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 
#38. 
QL: 
II 37. 
LOGO: 

RICAN TOP 
TOGE (B) 
Posthumous 
HE'S SO S 
CASEY'S 

LOCALINSERT: 

LOGO: AMERIC 

# 36. 
# 35. 
LOGO: HITS 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 
1134. 
1133. 

AMERI 

C-2 

Sisters 

C-3 

C-4 

Dr. Hook 
Richard 

LOGO: • V""""''UY"'T 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 
1132. t LOVE A RA 
ARCHIVE: 70th: I S 
THEME UP & UNDER YTALK 
THEME TO: 57:50 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I.D.: 

C-5 

NIGHT (B) Eddie Rabbitt 
PARTY (A) Lesley Gore 
NIT ENDING AT: 57:37 

C-6 

7:35 

2:00 

7:48 

2:00 

7:46 

5:19 

2:00 
:10 



•· --~ 

SCHEDULED ACTUAl 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

7:37 

7:39 

9:39 

12:51 

12:53 

14:53 

24:00 

24:02 

26:12 

33:55 

33:57 

35:57 

39:48 

39:50 

1:50 

7:29 

7:50 
9:50 

10700 Ventura Blvd. 
No. Hollywood. Ca. 91604 

Phone: (213) 980·9490 

THEME & OPEN! OF PART 

ELEMENT 

FOR WEEK ENDING: --"'1~2'-·-"'-1~3_:_• "-8 0~-
CYCLE NO. 8 0 4 PROGRAM 11 OF 13 

SIDES: 2A & 2 B 
PAGE NO. _ ___..__ __ 

RUNNING 
TIME 

1131. 
1130. 

) Andy Gibb 
ER (A&B) Doobie Brothers 

LOGO: HITS 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 

1129. 

LOGO: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 

1128. 
112 7. 

LOGO: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

I MADE 

CASEY' COAST TO CO 

HITS FROM 

LOGO: AMERICA 

1126. I BELIEVE IN 
EXTRA: LDD: TO SIR WT71:r-J 

LOGO: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

CELEBRATION 

LOGO: 

1125. 

LOGO: HITS 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 
1124. 
#23. SEQUEL (A) 
ARCHIVE: 7lst: 
THEME UP & UNDER 
THEME TO: 57:50 

LOCALINSERT: 
STATION J.D.: 

COAST 

RAIN (B) Barry Manilow 

& Olivia Newton-John 

C-3 

C-4 

Gang 

C-6 

:39 

2:00 

:14 

2:00 

:09 

2:00 

:45 

2:00 

:53 

2:00 

5:39 

2:00 
:10 



00:0 

6:16 

6:18 

8:18 

12:16 

12:18 

14:18 

25:16 

25:18 

27:28 

34:54 

34:56 
36:56 

5:35 

5:37 

7:37 

7:46 

8:50 
9:50 

lfii7RtARH 
10700 Ventura Blvd. 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (2131 980-9480 

THEME & 
1122. 
1121. 

LOGO: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 

1120. 

LOGO: HITS 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 
1119.. EVERYBODY'S G 
1118. IT'S MY TURN ( 
1117. WHIP IT (B) D 

; 

LOGO: CASEY Is COAST 
I 

LOCAL INSERT: I 

AMERICAN/TOP 

TO 

ELEMENT 

C-2 

FOR WEEK ENDING, 12-13-8 0 
CYCLE NO. 8 0 4 PROGRAM 11 OF 13 

SIDES, 3A & 3B 
PAGE NO. _ ___._ __ 

Randy Meisner 

RUNNING 
TIME 

HAZZARD" (B) Waylon Jenning 6:18 

4:00 

LEARN SOMETIME (A) The Korgis 
Diana Ross 

11:00 

COAST 

C-3 

• 
LOGO: 
1116. 
IllS. 

DB DO DO DO DB D 
NEVER BE THE S 

A DA (A) The Police 
) Christopher Cross 7:28 

LOGO: HITS FROM COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 

1114. 
EXTRA: 

AMERICAN T 

LOGO: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: 
1113. 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I.D.: 

CASEY 

C-4 

C·5 

) Heart 
T LO. IN' FEELING (B) Hall & Oates 

SAID THAN DONE (B) The Essex 
ITENDINGAT: 57:59 

C-6 

:41 

0:09 



SCHEDULED ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:0 

6:40 

6:42 

8:42 

16:3( 

111>•7; 0 

18:32 

25:25 

25~27 

27:37 

37:49 

37:51 

39:51 

43:55 

43:57 

45:57 

56:57 

57:50 
59:50 

HII7EIIMf( 
10700 Ventura Blvd. 

No. Hollywood, Ca. 91604 
Phone: (213)980-9490 

FOR WEEK ENDING: _ ___..1...,2-=-..~,1..,3.::.-.,_8 OIL-_ 
CYCLE NO. 804 PROGRAM ) ] OF 13 

SIDES: 4A & 4B 
PAGE NO. _ _,a_ __ 

ELEMENT 
RUNNING • TIME 

THEME & OPENING OF PART~ 
1111. EVERY WOMAN IN RLD (A) Air Supply 
1110. HIT ME WITH YOUR T SHOT (B) Pat Benatar 6:42 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST 0 CO ST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TO~ } 

119. Gib GUI:~ ''''an~ & Ba''Y 118. WOMAN IN LO (B) Ba a S 'reisand 7:50 

LOGO: CASE COAST TO COAST 
LOCAL INSERT: C-2 2:00 

~ 

LOGO: AMERICAN~ 
117. HUNGRY HEART~ ~gsteen 
116. LOVE ON T"~ CKS (A) il iamond 6:55 

LOGO: HITS ROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-3 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 0 --
115. MASTER BLASTER Stevie ~onder 
EXTRA: LDD: LOOK W YO 'VE DON . TO ME (A&B) Boz Scaggs 10:14 

-~--

LOGO: CASEY'S COST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN~ 40 

114. (JUST LIKE) RTI -uvER l\B) John Lennon 4:06 

LOGO: HITS FROM CO T TO COAST 

LOCALINSERT, C-5 2:00 

LOGO: AMERICAN~ 
113. ANO~HER ON TE~lu~T (B) Queen 
112. MORE THAN I C (B) eo Sayer 
Ill. LADY (A) ~~~ .. 111:00 
THEME UP & UNDER W/ K urhTENDING AT: 57:37 
THEME TO: 57:50 · 
THEME: "SHUCKATOOM THEME FROM AMERICAN TOP 40"(MARKWATER 

MUSIC/BMI) 
LOCAL INSERT: 

C-6 2:00 
STATION I. D.: :10 



AT40 #804-11 1.3-80 Rundown p. 1 

L 

L 

LP 

!A 
THEME & OPENING 

~ 
LW #3. ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST (B) 

Queen 

LW #2. MORE 'l'HAN I CAN SAY (B) 
Leo Sayer 

LW #1. LADY (A) Kenny Rogers 

22/322/329/C (both) 
22/240/247/C (short) 

19/320/-/F (both) 

06/334/349/C (45) 
16/331/346/C (LP) 
USE LP 

C-1-------------------------------------------

4 0. 

39. 

NEVER KNEW LOVE LIKE THIS BEFORE 
(B) Stephanie Mills 

15-17/318/-/F (45) 
15/507/-/F (LP) 

WITHOU'l' YC ·H LOVE (A) Roger 
Daltrey 

C-2 

04-08-16/249/306/C (45) 
04-08-16/249/308/C {LP) 
USE LP 

-------------------------------------------

STATION MENTIONS 

38. 

37. 

TOGETHER (B) Tierra 

HE'S SO SHY (B) The Pointer 
Sisters 

11-21/403/-/F (both) 

16/324/-/F (bbth) 
16/214/-/F (SHORT) 

*SHAVEABLE AT 2:55 
LP & 45 ONLY* 

C-3--------------------------------------------



AT40 j 804-11 

36. 

35. 

34. 

33. 

L 32. 

13-80 Rundown 

( 

THE WANDERER (A} Donna Summer 

HEY NINETEEN (A} Steely Dan 

C-4 

HOUH ONE P. 2 

17/337/-/F (both} 
17/233/-/F (SHORT} 

17/336/426/F (45} 
17/336/440/F (LP} 

-------------------------------------------

GIRLS CAN GET IT (B) Dr. Hook 10/307/-/F (45} 

DREAMING (A&B) Cliff Richard 19/320/-/F (both} 

C-5 -------------------------------------------

I LOVE A RAINY NIGHT (B) 
Eddie Rabbitt 

06/259/-/F (both) 

ARCHIVE: 70th: IT'S MY PARTY (A) Lesley Gore 00/208/-/F (45) 

tr cu. Bu/2,J 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:20 



. 
AT40 # 804.,-11 Chart o:t:; 12-13-80 Rundown 

to:o 

THEME & OPENING 

31. 'TIME IS TIME (B) Andy Gibb 

I 
30. ONE STE~ CLdSER (A&B) 

Doobie Brothers 

.. 
p. l 

16/329/331/C (45) 
16/349/351/C (LP) 

22/337/353/F (45) 
22/337/358/F (LP) 

C-1------------------------------------------

100 TOP HITS LF 19 80 PROMO ' 

29. I MADE IT THROUGH 'l1HE RliiN (B) 
Barry Mani1ow 

28. St)QDE:NLY (B) Cliff Richard & Olivia 
Newton-John 

! 

27. 
~,~,-·-+, )' 

. r I 
THIS TIME {A) John <Cougar! 

21/350/403/F (both) 

15/353/-/C (both) 

¢ ,l 

!~1/333/3~6/F (45S) 
SHAVEABLE AT 2:27, 2:3i 
21/333/403/F (LP, 45L) 

C-3-------------------------------------------



AT40 # 804-11 Cha~t o~ 12-13-BO Rundown HOUR 'l'WO p. 2 

p 

STATION MENTIONS 

26. I BELIEVE IN YOU (B) Don Williams 26/336/353/F (both) 

(5:/) 

EXTRA: LDD: TO SIR WITH LOVE (B) Lulu 10/224/240/C (LP) 

C-4 ------------------------------------------

25. CELEBRATION (B) Kool & The Gang 17-21-33/326/-/F (45) 
17-21-33/443/-/F (LP) 

~A~B c-s _______ _ 

24. PASSION (A) Rod Stewart 

23. SEQUEL (A) Harry Chapin 

ARCHIVE: 7lst: SUKIYAKI (B) Kyu Sakamoto 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:20 

28/518/-/F (both) 
28/403/-/F (short) 
SHAVEABLE AT 3:50 

00/625/631/C (both) 

07/255/-/F (TAPE) 
SOS Reel 266 Cut 2 



AT40 # 804-11 Chart o~ 12-13-80 Rundown 

21: I 

THEME & OPENING 

STATION WELCOME 

22. DEEP INSIDE MY HEART (A) Randy 
Meisner 

21. THEME FROM "THE DUKES OF HAZZAH.D" 
(B) Way1on Jennings 

HOUR T p. 1 

15/320/324/C (both) 

05/145/158/F (both) 

c-1------------------------------------------

100 TOP HITS OF 1980 PROMO 

20. THE TIDE IS HIGH (N/L) B1ondie 09-29/333/-/F {45} 
06-16-35/403/423/F (LP: 

~(\s,0c-2 _______ _ 

19. EVERYBODY'S GOT TO LEARN SOMETIME 
(A) The Korgis 

(+f~ 

18. IT'S MY TURN (A) Diana Ross 

17. WHIP IT (B) Devo 

07/303/320/F (45) 
07/303/349/F (LP) 

00/341/.,./F (45) 
00/345/-/F (LP) 
USE LP 

06-19/231/237/C (both) 



AT40 # 804-11 Chaxt of, 12-13-80 Rundown 

:3( 

STATION MENTIONS 

16. DE DO DO DO DE DA DA DA 
(A) The Police 

15. NEVER BE THE SAME (A} 
Christopher Cross 

H0UR THREE p. 2 

14/304/-/F (45} 
13-27/326/358/F (LP,45 

15-29/402/-/F (45) 
15-29/416/-/F (LP) 

C-4------------------------------------------

14. I'M COMING OUT (B) Diana Ross 

EXTRA: OH HOLY NIGHT (A) Nat King Cole 

C-5 IT 

13. TELL IT LIKE IT IS (B) Heart 

12. YOU'VE LOST THAT LOVIN' FEELING 
(B) Daryl Hall & John Oates 

fop i, vo /ce fi'O 

ARCHIVE: 72nd: EASIF!R SAJD THAN DONE 
(B) The Essex 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:20 

00/343/-/F (45) 
00/510/-/F (LP) 

06/252/-/C (LP) 

01/326/-/F (45} 
01/406/-/F (LP) 

06/357/-/F (45) 
06/420/-/F (LP) 

02/203/-/C (TA~E) 
SOS Reel 16 Cut 2 



AT40 # 804-11 Chart o( 12-13-80 .Hun down 

/:t? 
THEME & OPENING 

11. EVERY WOMAN IN THE WORLD (A) 
Air Supply 

10. HIT ME WITH YOUR BEST SHOT (B) 
Pat Benatar 

• p. 1 

12/308/-/F (45) 
12/315/-/F (LP) 

14/230/247/C fboth) 

C-1--------------------------------------------

100 TOP HITS OF 1980 PROMO 

9. GUILTY (B)· Streisand & Gibb 25/408/-/F (both) 

8. 

STATION MENTIONS 

{ 

Barbra Streisand 22/342/-/F (both) 
22/221/-/F (SHORT) 

C-2--------------------------------------------

7. HUNGRY HEART (A) Bruce Springsteen 19/300/-/F (45) 
19/257/-/F (LP) 
USE LP 

6. LOVE ON THE ROCKS (A) Neil Diamond 14/324/334/C (both) 



AT40 # 804-11 Chart o~ 12-13-80 Hun down UOUR FOUR p. 2 

! \; ' 

~'\ ,c )/' 

5. MASTER BLASTER ( ~evie_tl,.Q!,!-~/ 11-55/436/-/F (45) 
. "'""" 11-41/301/-/F (SHORT) 

J 
EXTRA: LDD: LOOK WHAT YOU'VE DONE TO ME 

(A&B) Boz Scaggs 

LDD ADDRESS 

15/353/-/F (45) 
15/459/-/F (LP) 

C-4------------------------------------------
() u ·.ov 

I: t1J-ff 
4. (JUST LIKE) STARTING OVER (B) 

John Lennon 

c-5 

I C 

05/341/-/F (both) 
. -, 
) ( -'"' 

------------------------------------------

3. ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST (B) 
Queen 

2. MORE THAN I CAN SAY (B) Leo 
'Sayer 

TOPS OF THE CHARTS 

1. LADY (A) Kenny Rogers 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:20 

22/322/329/C (both) 
22/240/247/C (SHORT) 

19/320/-/F (both) 
19/222/-/F (SHORT) 

06/334/349/C {45) 
06/331/346/C {LP) 
USE LP 


